Page 1 MC Series Ovens 32Z3329 Issue 4
CAUTION MICROWAVE EMISSIONS
DO NOT BECOME EXPOSED TO EMISSIONS FROM THE MICROWAVE
GENERATOR OR PARTS CONDUCTING MICROWAVE ENERGY
S
E
R
V

Page 17 MC Series Ovens 32Z3329 Issue 4
INPUT WIRING DETAILS
Page 18 MC Series Ovens 32Z3329 Issue 4
Part Number Identification Chart:  MC series ovens
No Description MC1000 MC1400 MC1800
Part No. Part No. Part No.
1 Outer Handle 30M0001 30M0001 30M0001
2 Handle Bearing (4) 30M0002 30M0002 30M0002
3 Inner Handle 30M0003 30M0003 30M0003
4 Door Outer Skin 30M0004 30M0004 30M0004
5 Glass Locator 30M0005 30M0005 30M0005
6 Outer Door Glass 30M0006 30M0006 30M0006
7 Door Body 30M0007 30M0007 30M0007
8 Door Catch Bracket 30M0008 30M0008 30M0008
9 Door Catch (2) 30M0009 30M0009 30M0009
10 Door Catch Link Rod 30M0010 30M0010 30M0010
11 Door Spring 30M0011 30M0011 30M0011
12 Oven Cavity MC-1000 30M0012 30M0036 30M0036
13 Door Catch Crank 30M0013 30M0013 30M0013
14 Upper / Lower Hinge Plate 30M0014 30M0014 30M0014
15 Inner Door Film 30M0015 30M0015 30M0015
16 Choke Cover 30M0016 30M0016 30M0016
17 Control Pnl Cover ( see note 1.) 30M0017 30M0017 30M0017
18 MC-Series Membrane 40M0956 40M0956 40M0956
19 Display Screen 30M0019 30M0019 30M0019
20 Control Housing Moulding  30M0020 30M0020 30M0020
21 MC Series Logic PCB Assy 11M0326 11M0326 11M0326
22 Housing Support Bracket 30M0022 30M0022 30M0022
23 MC Series Relay PCB Assy 11M0327 11M0327 11M0327
24 10 Way Ribbon Cable Assy 11E0051 11E0051 11E0051
25 Insulating Sheet 30M0025 30M0025 30M0025
26 Mains Cable Assy 31Z0220 31Z0220 31Z0220
27 Mica Plate 30M0027 30M0027 30M0027
28 Stirrer 30M0028 30M0028 30M0028
29 Decorative Trim LH 30M0029 30M0029 30M0029
30 Decorative Trim Top 30M0030 30M0030 30M0030
31 Air Inlet Filter 30M0031 30M0031 30M0031
32 Chassis 30M0032 30M0032 30M0032
HV Transformer J1342 30M0035 ———— ————
HV Transformer J1338 ———— 30M0033 30M0033
34 Decorative Trim RH 30M0034 30M0034 30M0034
35 Strain Relief Bush 31Z1036 31Z1036 31Z1036
36 Oven Cavity MC1400/1800 30M0036 30M0036 30M0036
37 Lamp Cover Film 30M0037 30M0037 30M0037
38 Lamp 30M0038 30M0038 30M0038
39 Lamp Holder 30M0039 30M0039 30M0039
40 Lamp Bracket 30M0040 30M0040 30M0040
41 Air Outlet Duct 30M0041 30M0041 30M0041
42 Temp Sensor 30M0042 30M0042 30M0042
43 Thermal Fuse 30M0043 30M0043 30M0043
44 Lamp Cover 30M0044 30M0044 30M0044
45 Back Case 30M0045 30M0045 30M0045
33
Note 1.
Part 17 supplied as
MC 1800, remove
label for MC1000 &
MC1400
Page 19 MC Series Ovens 32Z3329 Issue 4
No Description MC1000 MC1400 MC1800
Part No Part No Part No
46 Rear Air Guide 30M0046 30M0046 30M0046
47 Upper Air Duct 30M0047 30M0047 30M0047
48 Cooling Fan Assembly 30M0048 30M0048 30M0048
49 Gold Resistor 30Z0283 30Z0283 30Z0283
51 Magnetron Thermostat 30M0051 30M0051 30M0051
52 10A Fuse In-line Assembly 11M0330 11M0330 11M0330
56 Fan Scroll 30M0056 30M0056 30M0056
57 Main Capacitor Bracket 30M0057 30M0057 30M0057
58 Capacitor Clamp 30M0058 30M0058 30M0058
59
HV Capacitor 0.74uF ———— 30Z0377 ————
HV Capacitor 0.88uF ———— 30Z0987 ————
HV Capacitor 1.0uF 30M0059 ———— 30M0059
HV Capacitor 1.1uF ———— ———— 30Z0989
60 Rear Panel 30M0060 30M0060 30M0060
61 Magnetron 30M0061 30M0061 30M0061
62 Magnetron Air Splitter 30M0062 30M0062 30M0062
63 Magnetron Cooling Duct 30M0063 30M0063 30M0063
64 Cooling Duct Cover 30M0064 30M0064 30M0064
65 Interlock Holder 30M0065 30M0065 30M0065
66 a-d Microswitch V5A010CB (4) 30Z0233 30Z0233 30Z0233
67 Fuse Cover 30Z1080 30Z1080 30Z1080
68 Spring 1 30M0068 30M0068 30M0068
69 Spring 2 30M0069 30M0069 30M0069
70 Top Lever 30M0070 30M0070 30M0070
71 Middle Lever 30M0071 30M0071 30M0071
72 Bottom Lever 30M0072 30M0072 30M0072
73 Filter Bracket 40M0961 40M0961 40M0961
74 16A Mains Filter 30Z0997 30Z0997 30Z0997
75 Fuse Holder 30Z0231 30Z0231 30Z0231
76 Fuse 13A Anti surge 30Z0168 30Z0168 30Z0168
77 ——– ————
78 HV Diode Assy 30M0078 30M0078 30M0078
79 Self-Adhesive Foot 30M0079 30M0079 30M0079
80 Door Assembly 11M0334 11M0334 11M0334
81 Power Relay 30M0081 30M0081 30M0081
82 Oven Shelf 30M0082 30M0082 30M0082
83 HT Lead 1 30M0083 30M0083 30M0083
84 HT Lead 2 ———— 30M0084 30M0084
91 Mains Filter Bracket 30M0091 30M0091 30M0091
Part Number Identification Chart:  MC series ovens
Page 20 MC Series Ovens 32Z3329 Issue 4
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM: MC Series ovens
Page 21 MC Series Ovens 32Z3329 Issue 4